



NATIONAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

**DESIGN, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF METROPOLITAN AREA
NETWORK (MAN) CENTER INFRASTRUCTURE AND FACILITIES
UPGRADE**

Procurement Reference number: NITA-U/UDAP/SUPLS/23-24/00034

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENT

APRIL 2024

Original Text	Amended text
<p>For <u>bid submission purposes</u> only, the Employer’s address is: Attention: The Procurement Specialist Street Address: Plot 7A, Palm Courts, Rotary Avenue Floor/Room number: First Floor City: Kampala Country: Uganda The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 05th April 2024 Time: 11:00 hours</p> <p>Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their bids electronically.</p>	<p>For <u>bid submission purposes</u> only, the Employer’s address is: Attention: The Procurement Specialist Street Address: Plot 7A, Palm Courts, Rotary Avenue Floor/Room number: First Floor City: Kampala Country: Uganda The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 26th April 2024 Time: 11:00 hours</p> <p>Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their bids electronically.</p>
<p>The bid opening shall take place at: Street Address: Plot 7A, Palm Courts, Rotary Avenue Floor/Room number: First Floor City: Kampala Country: Uganda Date: 05th April 2024 Time: 11:05 hours</p>	<p>The bid opening shall take place at: Street Address: Plot 7A, Palm Courts, Rotary Avenue Floor/Room number: First Floor City: Kampala Country: Uganda Date: 26th April 2024 Time: 11:05 hours</p>
<p>The bid validity period shall be 120 days (i.e Until 25th September 2024)</p>	<p>The bid validity period shall be 120 days (i.e Until 15th October 2024)</p>
<p>A Bid Security shall be required.</p>	<p>A Bid Security shall be required.</p>

Original Text	Amended text
<p>The amount and currency of the bid security shall be UGX 270,000,000 (Ugandan Shillings Two Hundred and Seventy Million Only).</p> <p>The bid security shall be in form of an Unconditional/Demand Bank Guarantee in the format provided in the Bidding Document.</p> <p>The Bid Security shall be valid to a date not earlier than 9th November 2024.</p>	<p>The amount and currency of the bid security shall be UGX 270,000,000 (Ugandan Shillings Two Hundred and Seventy Million Only).</p> <p>The bid security shall be in form of an Unconditional/Demand Bank Guarantee in the format provided in the Bidding Document.</p> <p>The Bid Security shall be valid to a date not earlier than 22nd November 2024.</p>